have yet to be added to the Group’s contracts and the negotiation with lenders.

	 Details of the various derivative financial instruments held by the Group and Trust are disclosed in Note 18. Assuming all
other variables are held constant, a 50 basis point change in Singapore or Australia interest rate has the following impact
on profit or loss and equity as a result of higher/lower finance cost or fair value changes to derivative financial instruments.
A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and
represents the Trustee-Manager’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

100

Keppel Infrastructure Trust

Financial Statements

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4. 	 Financial Instruments, Financial Risks and Capital Management (continued)

(b)	 Financial risk management policies and objectives (continued)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk management (continued)

	 Sensitivity analysis

		  Decrease of	 Increase of
		  50 basis points	 50 basis points
		  Increase/(Decrease)	 Increase/(Decrease)

			   Profit		  Profit
			   or loss	 Equity	 or loss	 Equity

			   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000
	 Group

	 2021
	 Borrowings at floating interest rate	 595	 -	 (595)	 -
	 Interest rate swaps accounted for under cash flow hedge	 -	 (6,563)	 -	 6,563

	 2020
	 Borrowings at floating interest rate	 1,122	 -	 (1,122)	 -
	 Interest rate swaps accounted for under cash flow hedge	 -	 (57,432)	 -	 57,432

(iii)	 Overview of the Group’s exposure to credit risk
	 Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the

Group. As at December 31, 2021, the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk without taking into account any collateral
held or other credit enhancements, which will cause a financial loss to the Group due to failure to discharge an obligation
by the counterparties and financial guarantees provided by the Group arises from the carrying amount of the respective
recognised financial assets as stated in the statement of financial position.